THE DATASHEET OF
ADP3367AR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

(VIN = +9 V, GND = 0 V, VOUT = +5 V, TA = TMIN to TMAX unless otherwise noted)
–2– REV. 0
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option*
ADP3367AR –40°C to +85°C SO-8
*SO = Small Outline Package.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
(TA= +25°C unless otherwise noted)
Input Voltage, VIN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +18 V
Output Short Circuit to GND Duration  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 sec
LBO Output Sink Current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  50 mA
LBO Output Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  GND to VOUT
SHDN Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to (VIN + 0.3 V)
LBI, SET Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . .  –0.3 V to (VIN + 0.3 V)
Power Dissipation, R-8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  960 mW
  (Derate 10 mW/°C above +50°C)
θJA, Thermal Impedance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 98°C/W
Operating Temperature Range
  Industrial (A Version)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –40°C to +85°C
  Storage Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . .  –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +300°C
Vapor Phase (60 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +215°C
Infrared (15 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +220°C
ESD Rating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  > 6000 V
*This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any
other conditions above those indicated in the operation sections of this specifica-
tion is not implied.  Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods of time may affect reliability.
ADP3367
REV. 0 –3–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Mnemonic Function
DD Dropout Detector Output. PNP collector output
which sources current as dropout is reached.
VIN Voltage Regulator Input.
GND Ground Pin. Must be connected to 0 V.
LBI Low Battery Detect Input. Compared with 1.255 V.
LBO Low Battery Detect Output. Open Drain Output
that goes low when LBI is below the threshold.
SHDN Digital Input. May be used to disable the device
so that the power consumption is minimized.
SET Voltage Setting Input. Connect to GND for +5 V
output or connect to resistive divider for adjust-
able output.
OUT Regulated Output Voltage. Connect to filter
capacitor.
DIP & SOIC PIN CONFIGURATION
DD
OUT
LBI
GND
IN
LBO
SET
SHDN
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADP3367

(R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Description Package Option
ADP3367ARZ –40°C to +85°C 5 V/Adjustable R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
ADP3367ARZ -REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 5 V/Adjustable R-8 8-Lead SOIC_N
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
2/14—Rev. 0 to Rev. A
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 8
Changes to Ordering Guide ............................................................. 8
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AA
0
12
40
7-
A
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.50 (0.0196)
0.25 (0.0099)
45°
8°
0°
1.75 (0.0688)
1.35 (0.0532)
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0040)
4
1
8 5
5.00 (0.1968)
4.80 (0.1890)
4.00 (0.1574)
3.80 (0.1497)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2284)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
COPLANARITY
0.10
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D02083-0-2/14(A)